RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 55-73

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Sanford Throssell, hereinafter referred to as "permittees", members of the Papago Tribe on the Sells Reservation, have applied for a trader's permit to open and operate a western store upon trust lands assigned to them and located in the Sells District, and

WHEREAS, the Sells District Council, at a special meeting held on the 31st day of August, 1973, did approve the granting of such permit, and referred the application to the Papago Tribal Council.

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that the Papago Tribal Council does hereby grant to Mr. and Mrs. Sanford Throssell, members of the Papago Tribe, a trader's permit to open and operate a western store upon trust lands assigned to them and located in the Sells District, upon the following terms and conditions:

- the permit hereby granted shall not be assigned without first obtaining this Council's consent for such assignment;
- the term of the permit is for a period of three years from this date, the permittees to have the option to renew the permit for an additional two years thereafter provided they have fully complied with the terms of the permit;
- 3. the permit is subject to the payment of the standard sales tax imposed from time to time by the Papago Tribal Council; and
- 4. the permit does not expand permittees' interest in the trust lands assigned to them, which lands shall remain subject to the reservation in the Papago Tribe of all mineral rights and/or income therein or to be derived therefrom.

RES. NO. <u>55-73</u>

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL nl Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

ATTEST:

(ana) Betsy Norris, Secretary

Superintendent oseph MI Lucero,

APPROVED:___

NOV - 9 1973



RECEIVED

NOV 1 5 1973

HAIBHL UTERATION